

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4432 OF 2013**

JAGDISH KAUR . . . PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
RAGHUBIR SINGH . . . RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole Respondent through Regd. A.D. Post on 22.05.2013.

It is submitted that Ms. Manjusha Wadhawa, Advocate has on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 and 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. (Copy of the counter affidavit is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Devvrat, Advocate
2. Ms. Manjusha Wadhawa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SK-C2**